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SASI 
Presentation

Leadership Team:
Dr. Deb Johnson, Director 
Olivia Raxter, Associate Director
Andy Ramirez, Associate Director

Campus Rec Unit 
Areas & Facilities 
Supported by SASI

� Campus Rec Finance 
Support

� Club Sports
� Dairy Field
� Equestrian Center
� Rec Sports
� Rec Fields
� UCU Center
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REC SPORTS
Participants: 3,139Participants: 3,139

Rostering: 23,692Rostering: 23,692

Teams: 1,680Teams: 1,680

Sports Offered: 45Sports Offered: 45

WHAT’S NEW in REC SPORTS?

ADAPTIVE RECREATION:
SIT VOLLEYBALL, 

GOAL BALL, 
BLIND FOLD BOCCE BALL

PICKLEBALL, FIFA, 
BOARD GAMES, 

KICKBALL

LEARN TO PLAY 
SERIES
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SPORT CLUBS 23-24

Athletes: 1771Athletes: 1771

Clubs: 41Clubs: 41

Home and Away Events: 119 HOME, 268 AWAYHome and Away Events: 119 HOME, 268 AWAY

Hours of On-Campus Practice per week: 186 hoursHours of On-Campus Practice per week: 186 hours

WHAT’S NEW in SPORT CLUBS?

Figure 
Skating 

Club

Impact 
Concussion 

Software

Aggie 
Points 
System
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EQUESTRIAN CENTER PROGRAMS AND SERVICES

Volunteer 
Guardian Angel 

Program

Student 
employment

Hooves for 
Heroes 

Veterans 
Program

Host facility for 
ICA women’s 

varsity  
equestrian team

Host facility for 
equestrian sport 

club teams

Recreational 
Riding Lessons

Student horse 
boarding

EQUESTRIAN CENTER

Horses: 80
Lessons: 3,394
Guardian Angels: 45
Student Employees: 36
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Student Payroll: $464,726
Students Employed by Sport Clubs and Rec Sports: 140

STUDENT POSITIONS

Sports Official

 Serve as the representative of the Competitive 
Sports program at playing sites.

 Enforce all Competitive Sports and University 
Policies and Procedures

 Direct play according to the rules of the game 
and departmental policy

 Record Rec Sports game results
 Interpreting and enforcing Rec Sports rules 

fairly
 Conflict management and problem solving
 Maintain safe and fun environment.

Sports Recorder

 Act as first contact when participants come 
into/call the office.

 Communicate effectively with Managers, 
Coordinators, Rec Sports, and Sport Clubs 
participants.

 Give paperwork to appropriate 
Manager/Coordinator.

 Inform managers of questions, paperwork 
turned in, and any important information.

 Enforce all Competitive Sports and University 
Policies and Procedures

 Provide professional customer service.
 Conflict management and problem solving
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STUDENT POSITIONS

Sports Supervisor

 Serve as the liaison between participants and the 
Competitive Sports Office

 Enforce all Competitive Sports and University 
Policies and Procedures

 Direct play according to the rules of the game and 
departmental policy

 Assist in the training of Rec Sports Officials at 
clinics.

 Supervise, direct, and evaluate Rec Sports officials
 Record Rec Sports game results and official’s work 

hours
 Serve as the on-site point of contact for Sport Club 

practices and events
 Perform roster checks for student athletes 

attending practice

Sports Manager 

 Manage Rec Sports teams; recruit, train, and 
evaluate officials.

 Provide professional customer service to all Rec 
Sports participants and Sport Club members

 Actively communicate to participants and club 
members via meetings, trainings, and email

 Prepare indicators and reports for assigned 
activities

 Hold regular hours in the office and on the field
 Give presentations to team managers and officials
 Understand all policies and procedures as they 

relate to both programs
 Serve as the liaison between participants and the 

Competitive Sports Office

Staff Payroll $812,310
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FACILITY & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES: $166,349

● Rec Fields

● Dairy Field

● Equestrian Center

● UCU Pavilion

QUESTIONS?


